
Bid Request Number 
Title 
Bid Type 
Issue Date 
Close Date 

!Name 

# 18-19-032 

PHARR - SAN JUAN - ALAMO I.S.D. 
MUSICAL INSTRUMENTS AND EQUIPMENT BID# 18-19-032 

BID OPENING: FEBRAURY 5, 2019@ 2:30 P.M. 
Organization 

MUSICAL INSTRUMENTS & EQUIPMENT Bid Creator 
Bid Ema II 
1/18/2019 03:08:31 PM (CT) Phone 
2/5/2019 02:30:00 PM (CT) Fax 

ORIGINAUY AWARDED BY THE BOARD OF EOUCATIC:>N- MAY 13, 2019 
! City ! State !classlflcetlons Lines Awarded Award Total

WASHINGTON MUSIC CENTER Wheaton MD 1 $4,655.30 

The awarded vendor, Washington Music Center, bid an incorrect price for the specified Instrument and cannot honor the price. 

!Name
Cascio Music Co, Inc. dba Interstate Music

THIS IS NOW THE RECOMMENDATION OF THE RNE ARI'S DEPARTMENT: 
!City ) State )classlflcations Lines Awarded 
New Berlin WI 1 

PSJA ISD Ebids 
Emily Garza 
emllJ1.garza@eslal�d.us 

Award Reason 

Award Reason 

RECOMMENDATION: That the Board of Education rescind and re-award Item 1129 of Musical Instruments and Equipment Bid 1118-19-032 to the next lowest 
bidder. 

Account Number: Various Budgeted Account Numbers District-Wide 

Forty-one (41) Vendors viewed Bid Specifications 
Fifteen (15) Submitted Bid 
Eleven (11) Vendors NO BID 
Zero (OJ Non-responsive/Non-conforming 

Page 1 
TAKEN TO BOARD OF EDUCATION/ DECEMBER 9, 2019 

mailto:emily.garza@psjaisd.us


PHARR - SAN JUAN - ALAMO I.S.D.

MUSICAL INSTRUMENTS AND EQUIPMENT BID # 18-19-032

BID OPENING: FEBRAURY 5, 2019 @ 2:30 P.M.

Line Qty UOM Description Manufacturer Manuf. 

Number

Award 

Response

Award

Qty

Awarded Supplier Award Reason

29 1 EA Euphonium. Yamaha YEP 642II $4,655.30 1 WASHINGTON  MUSIC CENTER RESCIND

29 1 EA Euphonium. Yamaha YEP 642II $4,841.90 1 Cascio Music Co, Inc. 

dba Interstate Music

AWARD

THIS IS NOW THE RECOMMENDATION OF THE FINEA ARTS DEPARTMENT:

ORIGINALLY AWARDED BY THE BOARD OF EDUCATION - MAY 13, 2019

Page 2

TAKEN TO BOARD OF EDUCATION / DECEMBER 9, 2019



PHARR - SAN JUAN - ALAMO I.S.D.

MUSICAL INSTRUMENTS AND EQUIPMENT BID # 18-19-032

BID OPENING: FEBRAURY 5, 2019 @ 2:30 P.M.

29
Supplier QTY UOM Price Extended Supplier Notes Manufacturer Manuf Num
StageRight Corporation 1 EA No Bid Yamaha YEP 642II
Taylor Music, Inc. (McKinney) 1 EA No Bid Yamaha YEP 642II
Lone Star Percussion (ZNK Partners LLC) 1 EA No Bid Yamaha YEP 642II
West Music Company 1 EA No Bid Yamaha YEP 642II
J.W. Pepper & Son, Inc. 1 EA No Bid Yamaha YEP 642II
Brook Mays Music (Universal Melody Services LLC) 1 EA No Bid Yamaha YEP 642II
STEVE WEISS MUSIC 1 EA No Bid Yamaha YEP 642II

RESCIND WASHINGTON  MUSIC CENTER (WASHINGTON MUSIC SALES CENTER, INC.) 1 EA $4,655.30 $4,655.30 Yamaha YEP 642II
AWARD Cascio Music Co, Inc. dba Interstate Music 1 EA $4,841.90 $4,841.90 EUPYEP642SII Yamaha YEP 642II

Music & Arts (Guitar Center Stores Inc) 1 EA $4,847.00 $4,847.00 correct model # YEP642SII Yamaha YEP 642II
Melhart Music Center 1 EA $5,092.00 $5,092.00 YEP6425II Yamaha YEP 642II
Woodwind & Brasswind, Inc 1 EA $5,361.00 $5,361.00 Our #  H74484000002000 Yamaha YEP 642II

Euphonium.

Page 3

TAKEN TO BOARD OF EDUCATION / DECEMBER 9, 2019


